Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
CIT Y OF PORTLAND

Please Read

|epllcanon And
otes, If An

Attached

Permit Number: 040801
FIHSWJ.‘«%?I&.:M‘T}ZA'... E TR AT IR
4§ PERMI T S5

This is to certify that Flynn E Lyle/Stephen Brann

has permission to add 1/2 bath,renovate bath & JUL 23 2064

AT _607 Brighton Ave 184 B002001

TTY CF CRTLATES
pting this permit.shall.comply.vith all
inces of the City of Portland regulating
tures, and of the application on file in

providedthat the person or persons,
of the provisions df the Statutes of
the construction, maintenanceand
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or p7t thereof is occupied.
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |Permit No: , CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 o40801 | | 184 B00200
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: ‘ T B;xone:
607 Brighton Ave Flynn E Lyle 61 Lawn Ave » '773 2631
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Stephen Brann Freeport 2073290910
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zgpe:
Change of Use Home Occupation H
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: |
Office Single family residence with home $516.00 $30,000.00 5
oft,:glip( |2£LML ol (m) FIRE DEPT: [ Approved TINSPECTION: q
_ﬁ\ \"ﬁ i ied Use Group: - g Type: 53

>roposed Project Description:

add 1/2 bath,renovate bath & kitchen,

Signature:

BOCA 1797

Signatu@

=

Signature:

PEDESTRIANACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 4

Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions a@

Date:

N

ermit Taken By:

Date Applied For:

Zoning Approval

jodinea 06/14/2004 L
1 Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal ;aﬂ)ric Preservation
L] Shoreland [] Variance Not in District or Landmark
2. ] wetland [} Miscellaneous [} Does Not Require Review
3. (] Flood Zone [ conditional Use ] Requires Review
[] Subdivision (] Interpretation [[] Approved
[] SitePlan [] Approved [} Approved w/Conditions
Ma_] [7] Minor [:] MM ’ [ "] Denied [} Denied
s
L~
Jate: /07 /fa 04 llate: Jate:

jurisdiction.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0801 [ 06/14/2004 184 B002001
_ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
607 Brighton Ave Flynn E Lyle 61 Lawn Ave ( )773-2631
3usiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Stephen Brann Freeport (207) 329-0910
_essee/Buyer's Name Phone: | Permit Type:

Change of Use Home Occupation
’roposed Use: Proposed Project Description:
Single family residence with home occupation add 112 bath,renovate bath & kitchen
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 07/13/2004

Note: 7/8/04 everything is ok except the shed which is over 100 sq ft and would need to be 8' from the side and 25' Ok to Issue:
from the rear - | left a message with Mr. Flynn
7/13/04 | received a letter reducing the shed to 8 x 12 so it could have a 5' min setback on rear and side

1) During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupations criteria, Section 14-410, shall be maintained.

2) This property shall remain a single family dwelling with a home occupation for a professional financial consulting services after the
issuance of this permit. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.

3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work.

4) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage under the home occupation guidelines. The existing free standing sign shall
be removed with this change of use permit.

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 07/22/2004
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) This permit does NOT include the proposed shed and deck. An ammendment will be filed when plans are complete and submitted.

2) As discussed, there will be no clients/customers in the home office.

3) As discussed, the header size over the new slider must be a minimum of 2- 2" x 10"s.




All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate Or personal property taxes Of uger charges on any property within
the Clty, payment arrangements must be made before permits df any kind are accepted.

Total Square Fthage of .Proposed Structure T Square Footage of Lot
[ Ly H-G5 O sy t1
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: P Tol
Chart# Block# Lot# n © ne;
Jeu- 6-2 E. rsle T FI2631
Lesses/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) . Applicant name, address & cost Of¥,
Work: S 3‘ AL

telephone;
éj le P

Lav\/n
?,('nm 4 m f oated

Fee: $ 2_57/ Uy

Current use: 100 %7, oFf:ce
‘e

If the locatlon Is currently vacant, what was prlor use: Curcently ccem

Approximately how long has It been vacant:

Proposggl yss: SL&JC i:(.m.l7 ﬂe‘s c)mce w.Th /-J‘,.,g On.,,,_,,nyn y
Projectdescription: maéanzc beTvem and kTehen, add YL bt Te baseman?, yastal
£l2c0g gless dour add [Zens dek, a7l §/x1q' J»m.ae shed, Teplace feqce

B.ann, Ffeegwa. Mare 329-v4ic

Contractor'sname, address & telephone: gapkw

Who should we contact when the permitis ready; Cwaer - €. Arle ﬂw_
Vialing address: &)  Lawn e,
Peo(Tlnd, ME euic3

Ne will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You mustcome Inand pick up the permitand
eview the requlrements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be Issued

ind a $100.00fee if any work starts before the permit k picked up. ‘
PHONE: 77}-Zé 'Z/

IF THE REQURED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS. THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEDARTM ’WEWIAV REQUIRE ADDITI ONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. §

| hereby cerflfy that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of r orizes the proposed work and that |
have been authorized by the owner to maks thls application & his/her authorized agent, )-Mf OI@W ta dilapplicable iaws of this
Jurlsdiction. In addifion, If a permit for work described In this application IS ssued, | cerfify that the Code glgl 's quthorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable

to this permit

Signature of applicant: 6 ) M’ G///[/_I/N Date: é/J/(jl//
| 7

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is Issued.
If you are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department on the 4t floor of City Hdll




E. Lyle Flynn
61 Lawn Avenue
Portland, ME 04103
207-773-2631

June 3,2004

Ms. Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

Department of Urban Development
City of Portland

389 Congress St.

Portland, ME 04101

Dear Ms. Schmuckal:

| am enclosing applications for a building permit and a change in use permit for a home
occupation in an existing commercial building that | am converting back to a residence. | am
enclosing the following fees:

< &
Building permit for $30,000 in improvements $291.00 — ¢l # e5

Change in Use permit for home occupation $150. OO'; e U 513
Certificate of Occupancy permit $ 75.00
Total fees $516.00

There are no structural alterations being made to the property. The principal expense items are
for a new kitchen, new bathroom, new closet in one of the bedrooms, new sliding glass door, 12'
X 14'deck in the rear yard, new 8' X 14'portable storage shed, new %: bath in the basement and
the partitions for the home office and bath in the basement. All curtain wall partitions will be
constructed of 2 X 4s and Sheetrock. Most of the construction work is being done by a
professional building contractor and the plumbing and electrical work will be done by licensed
professionals.

Regards,
£ A [;Z;;/————‘ N AT
E. Lyle Flynn ST i)

tony 8 nnd
i AR



E. Lyle Flynn
61 Lawn Avenue
Portland, ME 04103
207-773-2631

June 3,2004

Ms. Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

Department of Urban Development
City of Portland

389 Congress St.

Portland, ME 04101

Dear Ms. Schmuckal:

| am requesting a permit to allow me the use of my planned new residence at 607 Brighton Ave.
for ahome occupation. | intend to continue operating my professional financial consulting
business, Enterprise Resources Corporation, which | have been operating at this location since
1991, in an office to be constructed in the basement. | provide business planning and financing
\[/services to businesses and not-for-profitorganizations. This is similar to the services provided by
o' “accountantsand auditors™, “engineers”, “lawyers” and related professional services all of which

are permitted home occupations.

My preference would be to continue to operate the business as an approved office use in a
Residential Professional zone and use the first two floors as my primary residence, but you had
informed my earlier that the way to do this was to file for a change in use to a residence with a
home occupation.

| have owned this building since 1991 and have operated it 100%as an office building with an
office for my consulting firm and as rental office space for three tenants during the term of my
ownership: Unterhalter & Company, Nail Touch and FMG Systems, Inc. | purchased the
building from Peoples Heritage Bank which had taken it over from a prior office tenant owner.
The building has been used for 100% office space since before 1990 and perhaps longer. | was
informed that it was zoned for professional office space and found it to be occupied 100%by
offices when | bought it. | therefore did not file for a change in use permit since | was continuing
its use as office space.

Following is an explanation of how my home occupation meets the criteria of the zoning
ordinance: . -

constitute less than\l 1% ¢f the total area of the two floors above grade and the basement.

oY My home occupati@ occupy approximatelx 200 square feet i the basement and will
. No goods will be stored or displayed or be visible from outside the residence.



0 Storage of the material necessary to perform my occupation are minimal and included in
the 200 square feet of space noted above.
\(-/ If there is an external sign related to my home occupation on the outside of the building,
C it will be non-illuminated, will total two square feet or less in area and will not project
more than one foot beyond the building.

. The home occupation will not require any parking; however, the residence will contain
three parking spaces and a turn around space in the rear yard.

0 No exterior alterations to the residence are necessary.

. No traffic will be generated beyond that already occurring in the neighborhood

I will not require the services of any employees, but in the event that | did, it would not
consist of more than one non-resident employee

No vehicles exceeding a gross vehicle weight of 6,000 pounds are necessary for my
home occupation

(j\/} No objectionable effects will result from my home occupation

My home occupation will be a secondary and incidental use of my residence. The external
activity level will be dramatically lower than the dentist office on one side of my residence and
the eye doctor office on the other side of my residence and the large volumes of heavy urban
traffic that travel by less than 20 feet from my front door and will not conflict in any way with
the commercial character of my neighborhood.

Attached you will find a plan of the basement showing the location and dimensions of my home
occupation office. Thanks for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

E Aopelry—

E. Lyle Flynn, Owner
607 Brighton Ave.
Portland, ME 04102



SERTEA R RN 3§ 1921 Brpy __DWNAC

TORTGCAGE LOAN INSRPECTION PLAM
PSWN, PLAN 1\ PAGE L

COUNTY MM—LSCALE A0
S TG 3

TO THE LENDING INSTITUTION AND ITS TITLE INSUBER

AEREZBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF THE DWELLING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
30 wad CONFORM WITH THE LOCAL ZONING LAWS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCT ON THE PROPERTY DOES NOT FALL WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD

HAZARD ZONE

ThHtS PLAN WAS NOT MADE FROM AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY THE CERTIFICATIONS
ARE #OR MORTGAGE PURPOSES ONLY THIS PLAN APPLIES ONLY TO CONDITIONS
EXIST NG AS OF THE DATE SHOWN HEREON, AND DOES NOT SHOW ANY POSSIBLE
CONFL CTS WITH ABUTTING DEEDS THIS PLAN IS NOT FOR RECORDING

THIS CERTIFICATION IS LIMITED TO THIS PARTICULAR TRANSACTION ONLY AND THIS
SURYEYOR I+ NOT LIABLE FOR ANY GTHER USE BY ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY.

THIS IS NOT A LAND BOUNDARY SURVEY
J""J"— F"'Q"'/ Mes: ch

O,Ho\oo#r\\w o f\cﬁfﬂ :9(‘) LS
y | v,\v/

RAy +

‘5o '(‘p‘_gN)

opTv ™Me 7’ 'JD
JH Jte

DeTor othice

RAETZ
T Rowm Sigent O Dhverer)

PROPERTY OF APEX ,INC,
LOCATED AT 4607 BRIGHTON AVENUE, PORTLAND, MAINE.

POURCHASER — E. LYLE FLYNN.

TeL. 846-9617

>
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QUITCLAIM DEED
Without Covenant

Know all men by these presents, that Apex, Inc., a Maine
corporation with a mailing address of PO Box 9540, Portland, ME
04112, in consideration of one dollar and other ,valuable
consideration paid by E. Lyle Flynn of Portland, in the County of
Cumberland and State of Maine, whose mailing address is 61 Lawn
Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103, the receipt whereof it does hereby
acknowledge, does hereby remise, release, bargain, sell and _
convey, and forever quitclaim unto_the said E. LYLE FLYNN, his
heirs and_assigns forever, a certain lot or parcel of land with
any buildings thereon more particularly described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land situated in the City of
Portland, in the County of Cumberland, State of Maine, being lot
numbered one (1) on the plan of Edgeworth Park, made by J.A.
Jones, dated May 1906, recorded in Cumberland County Registry of

Deeds in Plan Book 11, Page 11, to which plan reference is hereby
made for a more particular description.

Meaning and intending to convey, and hereby conveying, the
premises described in a Warranty Deed from Etnelind H. Botto to

Apex, Inc. dated March 14, 1991, recorded in the Cumberland
County Registry of Deeds.

__TO have and to hold the same, together with all the
privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging, to the said
E. LYLE rLYM¥, his heirs and assigns forever

In _witness whereof, the said Apex, Inc., acting by i

vl Bow ,its Vice PULs duly authorized,
has exdcuted this Instrument this___js+ ay of the month
of E&aﬁf}!j:,lggl-

N



8a4 P@1 JUL 12 "84 16:49

E. Lyle Flynn
61 Lawn Avenue
Portland, ME 04103
207-773-2631

July 12,2004

Ms. Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

Department of Urban Development
City ot Portland

189 Congress St

Portland, ME 04101

Fax 207-874.8716

Re: Revision to Permit Application for 607 Brighton Ave.

Dear Ms. Schimuckal;

Following up on your call during my absence, I am writing to confirm a telephone message
today that | am requesting that the application for a building permit for the renovations to 607
Rrighton Ave. be revised to include & detached shed with the dimensions &8 by 12 for a total of
96 square feet to qualify for a setback of 7 feet from side and rear lot lines as are permitted tor
accessory structures of less than 100 square feet,

I will be submitting plans for the shed and deck to the building inspection ottice as soon as [ can
have them drafied.

Repards,

£ Aplaly—

L. Lyle Flynn

e e T G e A e i RS e R s
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